			06-23-1999				
	B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)		00-23-	1999		U.S. Department of Commerce	
	mil	)		####		Patent and Trademark Office	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	49				F. =	
	B/O FORM P10-1595 (Hev. 6/93)	. •(	404070	14.07		~ "2 <b>=</b>	
	<u> </u>		101072	· ·			
	To the Honorable Comm		J Trademarks. Please				
	1. Name of Conveying Part			2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	orty(ies):	
		Tung-Sheng SHIH Chih-Chieh CHEN Sheng-Hsiu HUANG		Name:		of Occupational Safe	
				Internal Address:			
	☐ Additional nan	mes of conveying par	rties attached.	Street Address:	3F, 132, N	Min-Sheng E. Rd., Sec. 3	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			1			
		nt □ Me	rger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, TA	IWAN, R.O.C.	
	☐ Security A		nge of Name				
	☐ Other:						
	Execution Date: 4/3	3/99		☐ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.	
	4. (A) Patent Application N			4. (B) Patent Number(s		dudiosojos, accesios.	
					1027	176	
				07	1327	114	
				1	f		
ļ							
ļ							
06/21/19 <del>9</del> 9 TD	DE1 00000023 093271	<b>%</b> \					
06 F6 <b>:</b> 581	If this document is being in	40.00 00 1 with a new					
	application, the execution of		4/3/99				
	□ Additional Numbers Attached.						
	5. Name and Address of Pa	arty to whom Correspond		Total Number of App	nlications and		
	Document Should be Maile		ondo concerning in a	1	ents Involved:	1	
	Name: <b>Eu</b> ç	gene Mar		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
		con & Thomas		☑ Enclosed			
		5 Slaters Lane		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to	deposit account	
	Alexandria, VA 22314			8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	02-0200	
					OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and Signature:						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	ll .	=	ent.			. 7 1000	
	Eugene Name of Bor					June 7, 1999	
	Name of Per	son Signing		Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ýć:

**PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0343** 

F	atent	Appli	cation
Docket	#:		

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency andadequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Institute of Occupational Safety and Health, Council of Labor Affairs, Executive Yuan (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 3F, 132, Min-Sheng E. Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on Apr. 8 (3), 1999, and is entitled "VIRTUAL CYCLONE SAMPLER" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0344

Jung	j - Shen	f	Still	
Fung-Sheng	SHIH	V		

April - 8, 1999

Ad	dre	ess

4F, 132, Min-Sheng E. Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan

-----

Chih-Chieh CHFN

April 3, 1887
Date

Address:

4F, 132, Min-Sheng E. Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Sheng-Hsiu Hu Sheng-Hsiu HUANG

**RECORDED: 06/07/1999** 

<u> April 3 , 199</u>9 Date

Address:

4F, 132, Min-Sheng E. Road, Section 3, Taipei, Taiwan

\_\_\_\_\_

-- End --